
July 21st All-Comers Meet Results
Place Name Gender Age Final Time
1 Mile Run

1 Andrew Parkins Male 25 4:46.2
2 Will Mohr Male 20 4:51.5
3 Andrew Nichols Male 23 4:52.9
4 Kevin O'Connor Male 15 4:58.9
5 Michael Rawlings Male 19 5:17.8
6 Chris Neikick Male 21 5:22.7
7 Matthew Wright Male 31 5:23.8
8 Natalie Woodford Female 18 5:32.3
9 Paul Workman Male 34 6:11.8
10 Savannah Dobbs Female 11 6:22.6
11 Matthew Caffrey Male 13 6:27.0
12 Marion Childress Male 56 6:43.2
13 Ryan Crosser Male 10 6:46.0
14 Graine Caffrey Female 38 6:53.7
15 Emily Kingery Female 16 7:54.0
16 Kara Kingery Female 16 7:54.4
17 Tom Kingery Male 51 8:08.6
18 Sofie Ingram Female 6 9:32.6

Kids 100 Meter Dash
Heat 1-Girls

1 Celia Harding Female 10 19.6
2 Emma Stevens Female 9 20.5
3 Ava Harding Female 8 22.3
4 Annie Stevens Female 6 23.1
5 Maddy Taylor Female 7 25.4
6 Elizabeth Taylor Female 7 26.3
7 Bailey Fralin Female 5 28.5
8 Brigid Downs Famle 2 45.4

Heat 2-Boys
1 Noah Harding Male 7 19.5
2 Jonah Harding Male 5 23.3
3 Gabriel Esquilin Male 4 33.2
4 Rowan Ingram Male 3 38.4

Heat 2-Boys
1 Matthew Caffrey Male 13 17.9
2 Harrison Edwards Male 9 18
3 Graham Edwards Male 10 19.6
4 Christian Esquilin Male 9 20.2



July 21st All-Comers Meet Results
Place Name Gender Age Time
Kids 400 Meter Dash
Heat 1-Girls

1 Celia Harding Female 10 1:34.6
2 Ava Harding Female 8 1:39.7
3 Maddie Taylor Female 7 1:56.6
4 Clara Harding Female 3 2:54.6

Heat 2-Boys
1 Noah Harding Male 7 1:31.7
2 Harrison Edwards Male 9 1:32.2
3 Graham Edwards Male 10 1:38.7
4 Anton Saade Male 11 1:40.1
5 Janoah Harding Male 5 1:52.6

Open 400 Meter Dash
1 Caleb Kingery Male 18 54.6
2 Natalie Woodford Female 18 1:02.7
3 Andy Stevens Male 44 1:09.6
4 Savannah Dobbs Female 11 1:13.0
5 Ryan Crosser Male 10 1:20.5
6 Matthew Caffrey Male 13 1:31.9

4x400 Meter Relay
Team 1-1st Place-4:00.37

Travis Argenbright Male 18 1:01.95
John Mooney Male 17 56.59
Kevin O'Connor Male 15 1:01.84
Caleb Kingery Male 18 1:00.07

Team 2-2nd Place-4:03.12
Matthew Wright Male 31 1:06.71
Andrew Nichols Male 23 59.90
Chris Neikirk Male 21 1:00.34
Michael Rawlings Male 19 56.16



August 11th All-Comers
 Meet Results

Place Name Bib # Gender Age Time

1 Carolyn Bethel 67 Female 14 2:42.6
2 Annie LeHardy 178 Female 16 2:42.7
3 Melanie Ingraham 286 Female 33 2:53.3
4 Dawn Kubik 285 Female 36 3:09.2
5 Grainne Caffrey 69 Female 38 3:10.7
6 Amanda Cosgrove 255 Female 3:36.2
7 Nancy LeHardy 268 Female 26 3:38.4

1 Mike Rawlings 278 Male 19 2:06.0
2 Nick Zgorski 266 Male 21 2:09.6
3 Chris Greene 176 Male 17 2:10.6
4 Chris Neikirk 276 Male 21 2:13.3
5 Michael Lefew 222 Male 15 2:13.6
6 Alex Kallam 175 Male 15 2:20.7
7 Baxter Wingfield 179 Male 15 2:23.2
8 Paul Helmanclollow 290 Male 39 2:25.4
9 John Burt 225 Male 18 2:28.1
10 Alex Wyatt 177 Male 17 2:31.3
11 Ryan Cotton 173 Male 13 2:32.0
12 Daryle Mindeman 143 Male 14 2:40.0
13 Sachith Gullapalli 144 Male 13 2:42.8
14 Matthew Caffrey 68 Male 14 3:00.4
15 Jared Desai 43 Male 12 3:19.1

1 Sophie Ingraham 192 Female 6 23.22
2 Julia Desai 182 Female 5 26.01
3 Kerrianne Desai 181 Female 4 29.51
4 Karlie Carico 284 Female 5 31.53
5 Clara Harding 296 Female 3 38.06
6 Mahre Swanson 282 Female 2 42.58
7 Tatianna Kubik 187 Female 1 DNF

1 Nicole Minderman 267 Female 12 16.22
2 Celia Harding 293 Female 10 17.08
3 Katrina Desai 184 Female 9 18.58
4 Kaylee Harlow 283 Female 9 18.76
5 Bailey Fralin 186 Female 5 26.84

Women's 800 Meter Run

Men's 800 Meter Run

Kid's 100 Meter Dash
Heat 1-Girls (1-6 YO)

Heat 2-Girls (7-12 YO)



August 11th All-Comers
 Meet Results

1 Noah Harding 294 Male 7 20.12
2 Jonah Harding 295 Male 5 21.94
3 Jackson Swanson 281 Male 4 25.03
4 Eddie Kubik 191 Male 5 30.44
5 Rowan Ingraham 188 Male 3 37.18
6 Joshua Desai 180 Male 2 40.83

1 Eli Harding 292 Male 12 14.53
2 Justin Desai 185 Male 11 16.05
3 Durant Mindeman 189 Male 10 17.13
4 Jared Desai 43 Male 12 17.85
5 Joseph Desaie 183 Male 7 20.56

1 Bryan LaSane 194 Male 27 11.97
2 Matt West 216 Male 14 12.34
3 Jason Desai 46 Male 37 13.00
4 Robert Harding 287 Male 47 13.72
5 Shell Sayers 275 Female 30 17.61
6 Pete Tainer 274 Male 15 17.62

1 Celia Harding 293 Female 10 1:30.0
2 Katrina Desai 184 Female 9 1:35.5
3 Ilene Kubik 190 Female 8 1:48.7
4 Kaylee Harlow 283 Female 9 1:52.8
5 Julia Desai 182 Female 5 2:14.2
6 Clara Harding 296 Female 3 3:17.9

1 Noah Harding 294 Male 7 1:33.6
2 Joseph Desai 183 Male 7 1:46.0
3 Jonah Harding 295 Male 5 1:47.8
4 Jack Ingram 193 Male 9 2:46.5

1 Eli Harding 292 Male 12 1:18.4
2 Durant Mindeman 189 Male 10 1:26.8
3 Jared Desai 43 Male 12 1:28.0
4 Justin Desai 185 Male 11 1:42.5

Heat 3-Boys (2-7 YO)

Heat 2-Boys (8-12 YO)

Adult 100 Meter Dash

Kids 400 Meter Dash
Heat 1-Girls

Heat 2-Boys (5-9 YO)

Heat 2-Boys (10-12 YO)



August 11th All-Comers
 Meet Results

1 Robert Harding 287 Male 47 23.91
2 Bryan LaSane 194 Male 27 24.35
3 Jason Desai 46 Male 37 26.03

1 Robbie Higgs 231 Male N/A 10:51
2 Mary Sowder 199 Female 17 11:06
3 Erin Wheeler 240 Female N/A 11:08
4 Alex Kallam 175 Male 15 11:14
5 Michael Smith 244 Male N/A 11:15
6 Ian Forbes 289 Male 16 11:57
7 Annie LeHardy 178 Female 16 12:02
8 Evan Smith 249 Male N/A 12:07
9 Lindsay Skolrood 205 Female 17 12:11
10 Drew Dillon 198 Female 17 12:16
11 Claire Sibley 204 Female 17 12:16
12 Sammy Carles 280 Male 13 12:16
13 Casey Clark 233 Female N/A 12:24
14 Ben Usbergh 247 Male N/A 12:37
15 Nick Longaker 250 Male N/A 13:00
16 Nic Rawlings 252 Male N/A 13:08
17 Darryl Falls 243 Male N/A 13:24
18 Carolyn Bethel 67 Female 14 13:25
19 Jack Wampler 248 Male N/A 13:34
20 Caleb Forehand 261 Male N/A 13:35
21 Harrison McNabb 253 Male N/A 13:49
22 Penny Stebar 288 Female N/A 13:51
23 Chad Amos 259 Male N/A 13:59
24 Alyssa Walker 228 Female N/A 14:02
25 Alex Tolley 260 Male N/A 14:04
26 Elizabeth Wilson 230 Female N/A 14:13
27 Courtney Falls 234 Female N/A 14:19
28 Dylan Broyles 242 Male N/A 14:27
29 Kevin Dugan 254 Male N/A 14:30
30 Emily Rawlings 239 Female N/A 14:37
31 Sarah Hamilton 232 Female N/A 15:15
32 Lauren Boitneott 237 Female N/A 15:36
33 Chelsea Keller 138 Female N/A 17:40

Kids 400 Meter Dash

Adult 3000 Meter Run



August 11th All-Comers
 Meet Results

1 Drew Nichols 265 Male 23 16:34
2 Andy Sayers 273 Male 31 16:49
3 Greg Hanlon 264 Male 23 17:30
4 Josh Metz 262 Male 20 17:38
5 Brett Drivers 212 Male 17 18:12
6 Andrew Parkins 197 Male 25 18:24
7 Adam Dickerson 224 Male 23 18:33
8 Alex DeLuna 263 Male 21 18:37
9 Nic Luci 223 Male 17 18:42
10 Matthew Wright 297 Male 32 18:44
11 John Harvey 215 Male 17 18:50
12 Jacob Carter 211 Male 16 19:54
13 Michael Lefew 222 Male 15 20:13
14 Terae Harris 214 Male 17 21:12
15 ?? 291 ?? ?? 21:29
16 Rodrick Hooper 217 Male 17 21:30
17 Matt West 216 Male 15 21:51
18 John Sheffield 219 Male 15 21:54
19 Landon Elmore 218 Male 15 21:55
20 Sachith Gullapalli 144 Male 13 22:48
21 Harry Hoyt 220 Male 18 22:59
22 Grainne Caffrey 69 Female 37 23:23
23 Brianna Swartwout 207 Female 15 23:29
24 Matthew Caffrey 68 Male 12 23:44
25 Carl Maxwell 213 Male 17 25:53
26 Jodee Martin 206 Female 15 26:09
27 Sarah Obenshain 269 Female 14 36:39

1 Chris Neikirk 276 Male 21 3:56.4
Nick Zgorski 266 Male 21
Alex DeLuna 263 Male 21
Michael Rawlings 278 Male 19

2 Chris Greene 176 Male 17 4:01.0
John Burt 225 Male 18
Chase Board 226 Male 17
Bobby Lacy 174 Male 17

3 Baxter Wingfield 179 Male 15 4:25.5
Alex Kallam 175 Male 15
Ian Forbes 289 Male 16
Dan King - Male 28

Adult 5000 Meter Run

4x400 Meter Relay



August 11th All-Comers
 Meet Results

4 Robbie Higgs 231 Male 15 4:37.5
Ben Usbergh 147 Male 15
Michael Smith 244 Male 15
Caleb Forehand 261 Male 12

5 Mary Sowder 199 Female 17 4:57.2
Lindsay Skolrood 205 Female 17
Claire Sibley 204 Female 17
Drew Dillon 198 Female 17

6 Joseph Desai 183 Male 7 6:57.5
Katrina Desai 184 Female 9
Jared Desai 185 Male 12
Durant Mindeman 189 Male 10


